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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 597

(By MgR. SpEAKER, MR. Boiarsky, and MR. McMANUS)
[Passed February 9, 1971; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirteen, article two,
chapter five-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the esti-
mate of revenues to be collected by each classification of
tax during a fiscal year and the collection of revenues
by each classification of tax each month during a fiscal
year and the time for certifying said estimate of revenues
to the governor and legislative auditor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirteen, article two, chapter five-a of the code

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
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ARTICLE 2. BUDGET DIVISION.

§5A-2-13. Estimates of revenue and reports on revenue collec-
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tions.

At the beginning of each fiscal year the commissioner
shall estimate the revenue to be collected month by
month by each classification of tax for the fiscal year
as it relates to the official estimate of each tax for the
fiscal year and the commissioner shall certify this esti-
mate to the governor and the legislative auditor.

The commissioner shall ascertain the collection of the
revenue of the state, and shall determine each month
of the fiscal year the proportion which the amount ac-
tually collected bears to the collection estimated for that
period. The commissioner shall certify to the governor
and the legislative auditor, as soon as possible after the
close of each month, and not later than the fifteenth day
of each month, and at such other times as the governor
or legislative auditor may request, the condition of the
state revenues and of the several funds of the state. For
the purposes of this section, the commissioner shall have

the authority to require all necessary estimates and re-

ports from any spending unit of the state government.
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20 The first report shall be due not later than the fifteenth

21 day of August, one thousand nine hundred seventy-one.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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